
Western Dubuque Invitational
Varsity Boys     School Campus - Epworth, IA     9/30/2021     Sunny  SE 7MPH @ 4:15pm 84°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   TTl Time    Ave Time   Spread

    1   Epworth Western Dubuque        1    4    8   11   17   20   33   =  41    1:27:11      17:26      2:08
    2   Cedar Rapids Kennedy           2    5   13   18   22   38   40   =  60    1:28:31      17:42      1:46
    3   Decorah                        7   19   21   23   25   26   27   =  95    1:31:14      18:15      0:50
    4   Wahlert Dubuque                3   12   28   45   46   55        = 134    1:33:39      18:44      2:47
    5   Monticello                    16   24   31   35   37   42   44   = 143    1:33:41      18:44      1:10
    6   Clinton                       10   30   32   36   43   54   58   = 151    1:34:28      18:54      1:40
    7   Clayton Ridge Guttenberg      14   15   49   51   69             = 198    1:38:41      19:44      4:10
    8   Cascade Western Dubuque        9   29   41   56   64   68   70   = 199    1:38:39      19:44      3:48
    9   Prince of Peace Catholic Cl    6   48   65   81   83   85        = 283    1:49:23      21:53      7:42
   10   Independence                  52   53   59   61   67   77   79   = 292    1:45:04      21:01      1:22
   11   Maquoketa                     34   57   66   73   75   78   84   = 305    1:47:03      21:25      3:59
   12   Springville                   39   47   60   80   82             = 308    1:49:18      21:52      5:23
   13   Beckman Catholic  Dyersvill   50   62   63   71   72   74   76   = 318    1:48:00      21:36      2:10

 Incomplete Teams:  Calamus-Wheatland, Easton Valley
  Place   Score   Name                           Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Eli Naumann                  M   SR    Epworth Western Dubuque           15:58      5:08
      2       2   Miles Wilson                 M   JR    Cedar Rapids Kennedy              16:34      5:20
      3       3   Carter Hancock               M   SR    Wahlert Dubuque                   17:10      5:31
      4       4   Isaiah Hammerand             M   JR    Epworth Western Dubuque           17:18      5:34
      5       5   Henry McMahan                M   SO    Cedar Rapids Kennedy              17:29      5:38
      6       6   Marcus Blount                M   JR    Prince of Peace Catholic Clint    17:38      5:41
      7       7   Arlo Hayes                   M   SR    Decorah                           17:45      5:43
      8       8   Derek Fangmann               M   JR    Epworth Western Dubuque           17:50      5:45
      9       9   Adam Knepper                 M   JR    Cascade Western Dubuque           17:53      5:45
     10      10   Connor Sattler               M   SR    Clinton                           17:57      5:47
     11      11   Drew Meyer                   M   JR    Epworth Western Dubuque           17:58      5:47
     12      12   Nolan Martineau              M   SR    Wahlert Dubuque                   17:58      5:47
     13      13   Jacob Bruns                  M   SO    Cedar Rapids Kennedy              17:58      5:47
     14      14   Gavin Moser                  M   JR    Clayton Ridge Guttenberg          17:59      5:47
     15           Aidan Gruver                 M   SR    Easton Valley                     18:01      5:48
     16      15   Keaton Reimer                M   JR    Clayton Ridge Guttenberg          18:03      5:49
     17      16   Jacob Miller                 M   JR    Monticello                        18:03      5:49
     18      17   Brenden Begle                M   SR    Epworth Western Dubuque           18:06      5:50
     19      18   Crew Geater                  M   SO    Cedar Rapids Kennedy              18:10      5:51
     20      19   Bennett Schutte              M   SR    Decorah                           18:14      5:52
     21      20   Levi Meyer                   M   JR    Epworth Western Dubuque           18:17      5:53
     22      21   Izaak Eichinger              M   SR    Decorah                           18:18      5:53
     23      22   Connor McGovern              M   SR    Cedar Rapids Kennedy              18:20      5:54
     24      23   Cade Olson                   M   JR    Decorah                           18:22      5:55
     25      24   Chesney Capron               M   JR    Monticello                        18:26      5:56
     26      25   Larson Shockey               M   SR    Decorah                           18:35      5:59
     27      26   Jake Magner                  M   JR    Decorah                           18:38      6:00
     28      27   Henry Weis                   M   SO    Decorah                           18:39      6:00
     29      28   Gabriel Auer                 M   JR    Wahlert Dubuque                   18:44      6:02
     30      29   Max Nadeau                   M   JR    Cascade Western Dubuque           18:50      6:04
     31      30   Ethan Buer                   M   SR    Clinton                           18:51      6:04
     32           Davis Coppola                M   FR    Decorah                           18:52      6:04
     33           Landan Folkedahl             M   SR    Decorah                           18:52      6:04
     34           Grant Zilka                  M   FR    Decorah                           18:52      6:04
     35      31   Walker Spence                M   JR    Monticello                        18:54      6:05
     36      32   Rylie Mercado                M   SR    Clinton                           18:54      6:05
     37      33   Nathan Williams              M   JR    Epworth Western Dubuque           18:55      6:05
     38           Jackson Riedesel             M   SO    Calamus-Wheatland                 18:55      6:05
     39      34   Cameron Tracy                M   SO    Maquoketa                         18:56      6:06
     40           Brody Staner                 M   FR    Epworth Western Dubuque           19:01      6:07
     41      35   Grant Hospodarsky            M   SR    Monticello                        19:04      6:08
     42           Logan Riedesel               M   FR    Calamus-Wheatland                 19:04      6:08
     43      36   Luke Jennings                M   JR    Clinton                           19:09      6:10
     44      37   Carter Kurt                  M   SR    Monticello                        19:14      6:11
     45      38   Joe Oleson                   M   SR    Cedar Rapids Kennedy              19:15      6:12
     46      39   Evan Robertson               M   JR    Springville                       19:17      6:12
     47      40   Kyan Stricker                M   SR    Cedar Rapids Kennedy              19:28      6:16
     48      41   Lane Cook                    M   FR    Cascade Western Dubuque           19:34      6:18
     49      42   Alex Oswald                  M   SO    Monticello                        19:35      6:18
     50      43   Owen Sander-Welzien          M   JR    Clinton                           19:36      6:19
     51      44   Cord Nietert                 M   JR    Monticello                        19:41      6:20
     52      45   Kyle Powers                  M   FR    Wahlert Dubuque                   19:50      6:23
     53      46   Joe Chapman                  M   SR    Wahlert Dubuque                   19:57      6:25
     54           Preston Kremers              M   FR    Epworth Western Dubuque           19:58      6:26
     55      47   Jack Stamp                   M   FR    Springville                       20:00      6:26
     56           Ian Temple                   M   JR    Monticello                        20:00      6:26
     57      48   Tate Ruden                   M   FR    Prince of Peace Catholic Clint    20:05      6:28
     58      49   Teagan Palmer                M   SO    Clayton Ridge Guttenberg          20:13      6:30
     59      50   Jacob Schlarmann             M   SO    Beckman Catholic  Dyersville      20:15      6:31
     60      51   Erik Flores                  M   JR    Clayton Ridge Guttenberg          20:18      6:32
     61           Nathan Sauser                M   JR    Monticello                        20:22      6:33
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Western Dubuque Invitational
Varsity Boys     School Campus - Epworth, IA     9/30/2021     Sunny  SE 7MPH @ 4:15pm 84°

  Place   Score   Name                           Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

     62      52   Robert Hansen                M   SR    Independence                      20:31      6:36
     63      53   Ethan Calahan                M   FR    Independence                      20:32      6:37
     64      54   Brian Unke                   M   SO    Clinton                           20:36      6:38
     65      55   Wilson Oberfoell             M   SR    Wahlert Dubuque                   20:40      6:39
     66      56   Davis Trumm                  M   SR    Cascade Western Dubuque           20:40      6:39
     67      57   Jacob Naab                   M   FR    Maquoketa                         20:44      6:40
     68      58   Zarek Haskell                M   FR    Clinton                           20:45      6:41
     69           Cole Venema                  M   SO    Easton Valley                     20:46      6:41
     70           Caden Coyle                  M   SR    Epworth Western Dubuque           20:50      6:42
     71      59   Yoshito Hirohara             M   JR    Independence                      20:57      6:44
     72      60   Ben Vanweelden               M   FR    Springville                       21:10      6:49
     73      61   Matt Tudor                   M   SR    Independence                      21:11      6:49
     74      62   Joe Schneider                M   JR    Beckman Catholic  Dyersville      21:17      6:51
     75           Craig Mercado                M   SR    Clinton                           21:20      6:52
     76      63   Parker Domeyer               M   FR    Beckman Catholic  Dyersville      21:38      6:58
     77      64   Nathaniel Manternach         M   SO    Cascade Western Dubuque           21:41      6:59
     78      65   Hakael Powell                M   FR    Prince of Peace Catholic Clint    21:51      7:02
     79      66   Breckin Downey               M   SO    Maquoketa                         21:51      7:02
     80      67   Blake Gates                  M   SO    Independence                      21:53      7:03
     81           Drew Steiner                 M   FR    Clinton                           22:01      7:05
     82      68   Eli Merfeld                  M   FR    Cascade Western Dubuque           22:02      7:06
     83      69   Jackson Patino               M   JR    Clayton Ridge Guttenberg          22:09      7:08
     84      70   Giovanni Vega-Vega           M   SO    Cascade Western Dubuque           22:10      7:08
     85      71   John Paul Grebner            M   JR    Beckman Catholic  Dyersville      22:25      7:13
     86      72   Spencer Rea                  M   JR    Beckman Catholic  Dyersville      22:25      7:13
     87      73   Vincent Frana                M   SO    Maquoketa                         22:38      7:17
     88      74   Sheldon Corkery              M   SR    Beckman Catholic  Dyersville      22:38      7:17
     89      75   Victor Frana                 M   FR    Maquoketa                         22:54      7:22
     90           Andrew Kaalberg              M   FR    Cascade Western Dubuque           22:59      7:24
     91      76   Shawn Brunsman               M   FR    Beckman Catholic  Dyersville      23:02      7:25
     92           Trenten Topping              M   FR    Cascade Western Dubuque           23:11      7:28
     93           Sean Pry                     M   JR    Cascade Western Dubuque           23:15      7:29
     94      77   Kale Wieland                 M   JR    Independence                      23:40      7:37
     95      78   Jayden Koos                  M   JR    Maquoketa                         23:45      7:39
     96      79   Carter Straw                 M   JR    Independence                      23:48      7:40
     97           Auden Recker                 M   SR    Beckman Catholic  Dyersville      23:59      7:43
     98      80   Grant Chrisman               M   SO    Springville                       24:11      7:47
     99      81   Liam Darsidan                M   FR    Prince of Peace Catholic Clint    24:28      7:53
    100           Ryan Schlarmann              M   SR    Beckman Catholic  Dyersville      24:36      7:55
    101      82   Creston Cordes               M   SO    Springville                       24:40      7:56
    102           Austin Sedgwick              M   SO    Calamus-Wheatland                 24:51      8:00
    103           Cassius McGrane              M   SR    Beckman Catholic  Dyersville      25:17      8:08
    104      83   Erik Berry                   M   SO    Prince of Peace Catholic Clint    25:21      8:09
    105      84   Zachary Lafrenz              M   SO    Maquoketa                         25:25      8:11
    106           John Portz                   M   SO    Easton Valley                     27:00      8:41
    107           Bradley Lafrenz              M   SO    Maquoketa                         29:40      9:33
    108      85   Joey Malueg                  M   SO    Prince of Peace Catholic Clint    35:07     11:18
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Western Dubuque Invitational
Varsity Boys     School Campus - Epworth, IA     9/30/2021     Sunny  SE 7MPH @ 4:15pm 84°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Epworth Western Dubuque           Score =   41
    1    Eli Naumann M, SR              15:58  5:08
    4    Isaiah Hammerand M, JR         17:18  5:34
    8    Derek Fangmann M, JR           17:50  5:45
   11    Drew Meyer M, JR               17:58  5:47
   17    Brenden Begle M, SR            18:06  5:50
   20    Levi Meyer M, JR               18:17  5:53
   33    Nathan Williams M, JR          18:55  6:05
         Brody Staner M, FR             19:01  6:07
         Preston Kremers M, FR          19:58  6:26
         Caden Coyle M, SR              20:50  6:42

  2) Cedar Rapids Kennedy              Score =   60
    2    Miles Wilson M, JR             16:34  5:20
    5    Henry McMahan M, SO            17:29  5:38
   13    Jacob Bruns M, SO              17:58  5:47
   18    Crew Geater M, SO              18:10  5:51
   22    Connor McGovern M, SR          18:20  5:54
   38    Joe Oleson M, SR               19:15  6:12
   40    Kyan Stricker M, SR            19:28  6:16

  3) Decorah                           Score =   95
    7    Arlo Hayes M, SR               17:45  5:43
   19    Bennett Schutte M, SR          18:14  5:52
   21    Izaak Eichinger M, SR          18:18  5:53
   23    Cade Olson M, JR               18:22  5:55
   25    Larson Shockey M, SR           18:35  5:59
   26    Jake Magner M, JR              18:38  6:00
   27    Henry Weis M, SO               18:39  6:00
         Davis Coppola M, FR            18:52  6:04
         Landan Folkedahl M, SR         18:52  6:04
         Grant Zilka M, FR              18:52  6:04

  4) Wahlert Dubuque                   Score =  134
    3    Carter Hancock M, SR           17:10  5:31
   12    Nolan Martineau M, SR          17:58  5:47
   28    Gabriel Auer M, JR             18:44  6:02
   45    Kyle Powers M, FR              19:50  6:23
   46    Joe Chapman M, SR              19:57  6:25
   55    Wilson Oberfoell M, SR         20:40  6:39

  5) Monticello                        Score =  143
   16    Jacob Miller M, JR             18:03  5:49
   24    Chesney Capron M, JR           18:26  5:56
   31    Walker Spence M, JR            18:54  6:05
   35    Grant Hospodarsky M, SR        19:04  6:08
   37    Carter Kurt M, SR              19:14  6:11
   42    Alex Oswald M, SO              19:35  6:18
   44    Cord Nietert M, JR             19:41  6:20
         Ian Temple M, JR               20:00  6:26
         Nathan Sauser M, JR            20:22  6:33

  6) Clinton                           Score =  151
   10    Connor Sattler M, SR           17:57  5:47
   30    Ethan Buer M, SR               18:51  6:04
   32    Rylie Mercado M, SR            18:54  6:05
   36    Luke Jennings M, JR            19:09  6:10
   43    Owen Sander-Welzien M, JR      19:36  6:19
   54    Brian Unke M, SO               20:36  6:38
   58    Zarek Haskell M, FR            20:45  6:41
         Craig Mercado M, SR            21:20  6:52
         Drew Steiner M, FR             22:01  7:05

  7) Clayton Ridge Guttenberg          Score =  198
   14    Gavin Moser M, JR              17:59  5:47
   15    Keaton Reimer M, JR            18:03  5:49
   49    Teagan Palmer M, SO            20:13  6:30
   51    Erik Flores M, JR              20:18  6:32
   69    Jackson Patino M, JR           22:09  7:08

  8) Cascade Western Dubuque           Score =  199
    9    Adam Knepper M, JR             17:53  5:45
   29    Max Nadeau M, JR               18:50  6:04
   41    Lane Cook M, FR                19:34  6:18
   56    Davis Trumm M, SR              20:40  6:39
   64    Nathaniel Manternach M, SO     21:41  6:59
   68    Eli Merfeld M, FR              22:02  7:06
   70    Giovanni Vega-Vega M, SO       22:10  7:08
         Andrew Kaalberg M, FR          22:59  7:24
         Trenten Topping M, FR          23:11  7:28
         Sean Pry M, JR                 23:15  7:29

  9) Prince of Peace Catholic Clin     Score =  283
    6    Marcus Blount M, JR            17:38  5:41
   48    Tate Ruden M, FR               20:05  6:28
   65    Hakael Powell M, FR            21:51  7:02
   81    Liam Darsidan M, FR            24:28  7:53
   83    Erik Berry M, SO               25:21  8:09
   85    Joey Malueg M, SO              35:07 11:18

 10) Independence                      Score =  292
   52    Robert Hansen M, SR            20:31  6:36
   53    Ethan Calahan M, FR            20:32  6:37
   59    Yoshito Hirohara M, JR         20:57  6:44
   61    Matt Tudor M, SR               21:11  6:49
   67    Blake Gates M, SO              21:53  7:03
   77    Kale Wieland M, JR             23:40  7:37
   79    Carter Straw M, JR             23:48  7:40

 11) Maquoketa                         Score =  305
   34    Cameron Tracy M, SO            18:56  6:06
   57    Jacob Naab M, FR               20:44  6:40
   66    Breckin Downey M, SO           21:51  7:02
   73    Vincent Frana M, SO            22:38  7:17
   75    Victor Frana M, FR             22:54  7:22
   78    Jayden Koos M, JR              23:45  7:39
   84    Zachary Lafrenz M, SO          25:25  8:11
         Bradley Lafrenz M, SO          29:40  9:33

 12) Springville                       Score =  308
   39    Evan Robertson M, JR           19:17  6:12
   47    Jack Stamp M, FR               20:00  6:26
   60    Ben Vanweelden M, FR           21:10  6:49
   80    Grant Chrisman M, SO           24:11  7:47
   82    Creston Cordes M, SO           24:40  7:56

 13) Beckman Catholic  Dyersville      Score =  318
   50    Jacob Schlarmann M, SO         20:15  6:31
   62    Joe Schneider M, JR            21:17  6:51
   63    Parker Domeyer M, FR           21:38  6:58
   71    John Paul Grebner M, JR        22:25  7:13
   72    Spencer Rea M, JR              22:25  7:13
   74    Sheldon Corkery M, SR          22:38  7:17
   76    Shawn Brunsman M, FR           23:02  7:25
         Auden Recker M, SR             23:59  7:43
         Ryan Schlarmann M, SR          24:36  7:55
         Cassius McGrane M, SR          25:17  8:08

 Incomplete Teams:

 Calamus-Wheatland
   38    Jackson Riedesel M, SO      18:55     6:05
   42    Logan Riedesel M, FR        19:04     6:08
  102    Austin Sedgwick M, SO       24:51     8:00

 Easton Valley
   15    Aidan Gruver M, SR          18:01     5:48
   69    Cole Venema M, SO           20:46     6:41
  106    John Portz M, SO            27:00     8:41
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